

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No.680 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	11.02.2026	<u>RNT, J&MRK, J</u> Report from the Mediation Centre dated 03.02.2026 has been received. The matter has not been settled. 2. As per the mediation report, mediation sessions were conducted only on one or two dates out of three dates in the session. 3. Request has been made on behalf of the appellant's counsel for adjournment by Sri C.Leela Srinivasa Varma, learned counsel 4. Today, there is no representation for the respondent. 5. It appears that the respondent has not engaged any counsel in the appeal. Notice was also not previously issued. 6. Issue notice to the respondent. 7. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post and acknowledgment due and	

		file proof of service in the Registry. 8. After the appearance of the respondent, the Court would reconsider to refer the parties for mediation. 9. List after four weeks. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--